FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 09-06-2000



101450446

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New Conveyance Type Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 100185139 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name The National Acme Company 10/23/95				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name DeVlieg-Bullard, Inc.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) 10100 Forest Hills Road				
Address(line 2)				
Address(line 3) Rockford Illinois 61115				
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership of document to be recorded is an				
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
representative should be attached. Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware Dela				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark.Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-9027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 9651-9027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OM6 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Par			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 212, 373, 3421				
Name [Elizabeth J. Moody, Esq.			
Address(line 1)	Paul Weiss Rifkind Wharton & Garrison			
Address (line 2)	1285 Avenue of the Americas			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10019-6064			
Address (line 4)				
	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	#		
		ditional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration Numb	oer(s)		
	0889707			
Number of P	roperties Enter the total number of properties involved. # one			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			
Method of Deposit Ad	Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account			
	yment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	0 706		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No 📗		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
FLIZABE	THI- J MOODY Elizabeth J. Works	3/18/00		
	f Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

Tab settings = = = To 118 Honorative Commissioner of Patents and 1990	2-1996 HEET US DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 250-482. Ched original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
The Mational Acme Company	Name: DeVlieg-Bullard, Inc.			
·.	Internal Address			
N□ Individual(s) □ Association N□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1 Gorham Island			
XI Corporation State of Ohio	City: Westport State: CT ZIP: 06880			
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
3 Nature of conveyance:	U General Partnership			
U Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other			
Dottober 23, 1995	If assignee is not doinicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ———————————————————————————————————			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	_			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) N/A	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
19/ 6	(SEE ATTACHED SHEET)			
Additional numbers at	l tached? Mo Yes □ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Rankin, Hill, Lewis & Clark				
Internal Address: Carl A. Pankin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00			
internal Address.	2 Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 700 Huntington Building	DVI /A13!1			
925 Euclid Avenue	8 Deposit account number:			
25.) EULTO WASHING	18-0160			
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44115	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Carl A. Pankin	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			

Mall documents to be recorded with required coveranget information to 0.468 . Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

THE NATIONAL ACME COMPANY

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
ACME GRIDLEY	619,456	01/17/56
CHUCK-A-MATIC	899,707	04/21/70
design depicting geometric figures	1,829,387	04-05-94
design depicting geometric figures	1,855,718	09-27-94
NAMCO	294,191	05-24-32
NAMCO & Design (eagle with wreath)	665,026	07-29-58
NAMCO & Design (eagle with wreath)	746,963	03-19-63
NATIONAL ACME	618,623	01-03-56
NATIONAL ACME	1,000,953	01-17-75
Eagle and Wreath Design	73,868	05 25 09
Eagle and Wreath Design	624,022	03 27-56

TRADEMARK REEL 1455 FRAME 0469

State of Delaware

PAGE 1

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIF, WHICH MERGES.

"THE NATIONAL ACME COMPANY", A OHIO CORPORATION,

"NATIONAL ACME TRADING COMPANY", A OHIO CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DEVLIEG-BULLARD, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF

"DEVLIEG BULLARD, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED

IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1995, AT

2085326 8100M

3:30 O'CLOCK P M

960094799

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7895722

PAH TRAISEMARK REEL 1455 FRAME 0470

PAM NO. 73414 P SECRETARY OF STATE OFFICEN OF CORPURATIONS FILED 03.30 PM 1072321995 FRICH4604 2085306

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING THE NATIONAL ACME COMPANY AND NATIONAL ACME TRADING COMPANY INTO DEVLIEG-BULLARD, INC.

(PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF DELAWARE)

DeVlieg-Bullard, Inc., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify that it owns all of the capital stock of The National Acme Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("ACME"), and National Acme Trading Company, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the State of Ohio ("NATCO"), and that the Company, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the 17th day of October 1995, determined to (i) merge into itself said ACME and NATCO and assume all their respective obligations (the "Merger"), (ii) make and execute an Agreement and Plan of Merger with respect to said Merger and (iii) file this Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Office of the Recorder of Deeds. The Board of Directors, in the following words, specifically resolved to wit:

WHEREAS, the Company now owns all of the outstanding capital stock of ACME and NATCO; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable that the Company merge with ACME and NATCO in order that all the estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises of ACME and NATCO, shall vest in and be possessed by the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that ACME and NATCO be merged with and into the Company, and that the Company assumes all their respective obligations;

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company, and each of them, are hereby authorized and directed to make and execute, in the name of the Company, the Agreement and Plan of Merger as presented to the Board of Directors; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company, and each of them, are hereby authorized and directed to file a Certificate of Ownership and Merger in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose of these resolutions.

TRADENIARK RLIT: 1455 FRANII: 0471

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this certificate to be signed by its president and attested by its sccretary, and its corporate scal to be hereto affixed, this 23rd day of October, 1995.

RY

William () Thomas President

ATTEST:

Sharon E. Huguet, Secretary

(Seal)

197592 02

2

TRADEMARK REEL : 1455 FRAME: 0472

RECORDED: 04/12/1996

RECORDED: 08/18/2000